

Tenth Year Reunion Recognition Award

Description:

The Tenth Year Reunion Recognition Award is presented annually to one or more Jepson School graduates of the last decade who have exhibited exemplary qualities of professional and/or scholarly achievement or community/public service. Honorees will be acknowledged for significant accomplishment and promise that reflects the mission of the Jepson School. Honorees will be chosen for achievement in a career or profession or continuing education or scholarship or for achievement in community or public service and substantial indications of a deep commitment to the service of others. This achievement may be in volunteer or professional spheres.

Eligibility:

Nominees must have graduated from the University ten years prior with a major or minor in leadership studies. Honorees are expected to attend the presentation on Reunion Weekend to receive the award.

Nomination Process:

Calls for nominations will be circulated in January to all alumni, faculty and staff. The deadline for nominations is approximately two months before Reunion Weekend.

A nomination should consist of:

- A letter of nomination, including the name and a paragraph, in support of the nominee.
- No more than three pages of supporting information from the nominator or others expressing their opinion of the candidate's worthiness. Additional information that would assist the selection committee could include a resume, curriculum vitae or biographical sketch; other materials such as newspaper clippings, articles, etc.

A staff member will research each nominee and put together information for the Awards Selection Committee.

The Awards Selection Committee will be composed of two current or emeriti Jepson School faculty members, the Associate Dean for Student and External Affairs, and, ex officio, a representative from Alumni and Career Services. The committee will make a recommendation for the award winner and the dean will present the recommendation to the full Jepson faculty. Upon approval, the recommendation will be sent to the Assistant Vice President for Alumni and Career Services.

The Award consists of a framed certificate presented to winner at Reunion Weekend. Additionally, the recipient's name is engraved on a silver plate kept in the Jepson School display case.

Process unanimously adopted by JSLS faculty on October 13, 2010
Revised by the Jepson Faculty on November 8, 2013
Editorial changes made on December 6, 2013 and December 18, 2014
Revised by the Jepson Faculty on February 13, 2015